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Information, reports and suggestions nmust be sent to:

I
I
Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQJ: info DX !
(e-mai| i1ljgj@nsat.org - BBS | 1JQI@1YLM I PI E. | TA. EU) !
Massi no Bal sanp, | KIGPG QSL Managers/ QSL Rout es !
(e-mail iklgpg@unsat.org - BBS | KIGPG@ W.BI M | PI E. | TA. EU) !
M rko Caserta, |KOZSN: 425dxnews Refl ector !
(e-mail ikOzsn@nsat. orQ) !
Mauri zi o Bertolino, 11-21171: 425 WAV Pages !
(e-mail i121171@nsat. org) !

JJIDWB will join JMLLJS and JELOYE [ 425DXN 353] during their trip to
Fiji. They wll be active (on all bands SSB/CW respectively as
3D2Mr/ P (QSL via JJ1DWB), 3D2LJ/P (QSL via JMLLJIS) and 3D2TS/ P (QSL
via JMILJS) from Yasawa G oup (OC-156), Fiji Islands on 1-3 May.
<TNX DX News Sheet >

Manuel a, DF7TQK will be active from 3V8BB between 27 and 29 April.
QSL via DF7QK either direct (Manuela Kanitz, Duel nener Str 18a,
D 48163 Muenster, Germany) or through the bureau. <TNX DX News
Letter>

6WLRE, 6WLQV and 6WL/ F5AEP will be active (mainly on SSB) as 6WQV/ P
from N gor |sland (AF-045) between 30 April and 4 May. QSL via 6WLQV
either direct or through the bureau. <TNX 6WLRE/ F5OGL>

Pierre, HBOQQ is active as 8Q7rQQ fromthe Ml dives (AS-013) until 2
May. QSL via HB9QQ <TNX DX News Letter>

Keith, GWMYXI will be active (40, 20 and 15 nmetres SSB and CW as
oMR/ GVAYXI from Pangkor |sland between 02. 00 UTC and 19.00 UTC on 25
April. QSL via GMYXI either direct (Dr. Keith Kerr, East Loanhead,
Auchnagatt, Ellon, Scotland, UK) or through the bureau. <TNX The
Dai |y DX>

M ke, VE9AA has received pernmission to operate again as CY9AA from
St. Paul Island (NA-094) during the wi ndow 25 June-15 July, although
total time of operation will likely to be 9-10 days only. Activity
will take place on 160-6 netres SSB/CW w th one station dedicated
to full time service on 6 netres. QSL via VE9AA. M ke is |ooking for
a few capable CWSSB operators to join him- please get in touch
with him at either veQaa@otmail.com or ve9aa@bnet.nb.ca <TNX
VE9AA>

Jose, FObQG (ex FObOA) is a resident on Nuku Hiva Island, in the
Mar quesas group (OC-027). He is often on 14.120 and 14.190 M
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between 5 and 8 UTC. QSL via his new QSL nmanager XE1L, Luis
Chartarifsky (at either P.O Box 41-599, Mexico Cty, D. F. 11010,
Mexi co OR 947 Bosques de Reforma, Mexico City, D.F. 11700, Mexico).
<TNX EASEYJ>

Speci al event station A6YMis active fromBelfast, Northern Irel and
until the end of the year to celebrate the 75th anniversary of the
city of Belfast YMCA Radio Club which was founded in 1923. Three
Bel fast amateurs (G 3MJS, A 3MVW and G OPCU) are currently operating
the A 6YMradio station on 80, 40, 20, 15 and 10 netres SSB and CW
@SL via KIW (ex KITRS): P.O  Box 2644, Hartford, CT 06146-2644,
USA. <TNX K1WY>

Oeste, IKBVIA will be active again fromLiechtenstein as HB0O/N/OV
between 1 and 3 May. QSL via bureau to I K3VIA <TNX | K3VI A>

HK3DDD, HI3PXA & HK3LGO (CW SSB) and HK3SGP (RTTY) will be active on
all bands as HK100GM during the 11th International Marconi Day (25
April). QSL via HK3DDD (Edilberto Rojas,P.O Box 170030, Bogota'
D.C. 8, Colonbia). <TNX Roberto Rey Canal es>

Gerard F2JD/ HP1XBlI was due to |eave Panama on 23 Apriland nove to
Honduras, from where he wll be active as HR5/F2JD [425DXN 363]
until 23 May. QSL via F6AJA. <F6AJA>

ARl Casal ecchio di Reno will participate in the 11th International
Marconi Day (25 April) as IY4AIMD. This call replaces the old one
(1 YAW . <TNX | K4PKZ>
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Per, JX7DFA [425DXN 363] is now active from Jan Mayen (EU 022) on
160 (around his sunrise until 14 May, on 1822.5 MHz listening 2 up)
and 80 netres (above 3.780 MHZ around 00.00 UTC) with high power and
a 1/4 wave antenna. QSL via LA7DFA (Per-Einar Dahlen, P.QO Box 105,
N 6520 Frei, Norway). <TNX LAG6VEA>

NO7F reports he should be soon active as NO/F/ KL7 from NA-074 for a
coupl e of days. <TNX NO7F>

Don, KF4KRZ is expected to be active as PIJ8DM from Saba (NA-145)
starting on 19 April. QL via KF4KRZ ( Donald B. MGehee, 90
Edgewat er Dr. #901, Coral Gables, Florida 33133, USA). <TNX WN3VAW-
Special call 7S5BE can be found on all bands CW and SSB until the
end of the year. QSL via bureau. <TNX SM3BP>

Hossam SULHM and Tarek, SWRTA will be active (on 7.090, 14.240,
21. 240 and 28.540 WMHz +/- QRM as 6ALHM and 6A1TA from Sharm El
Shei kh/ Ras Umm EI Sid (Sinai Peninsula) between 20 and 30 April. On
25 April they will operate with the special call 6A1A. Q5L via

| K3ZAW <TNX SU1HW>

Yamat o ARC activity from Tuval u (T22JY, T22KJ, T22KT, T22VE) [425DXN
363] is nost likely not to take place because their flight fromFiji
to Tuvalu has been cancell ed. The operators (JALJIQY/ 3D2SH,
JALKIW 3D2HI , JASMCA/ 3D2TK and JABVE/ 3D2KZ) are currently active
fromNandi, Fiji (OC-016). <TNX JA1ELY>



VP9 - Joe, K2VU will be active (on 15, 20 and 40 netres CW as K2VUI/VP9
fromHanilton Parish, Bernuda (NA-005) between 29 April and 3 My.
SL via K2VU . <TNX DX News Sheet >

w - The Fall River Massachusetts Amateur Radio Club wll be active as
WLACT from Martha's Vineyard |sland (NA-046) on 1-3 May. <TNX N1JOY>
ZL - BEd, KBVIR is now active from Stewart Island (OC-203) as ZL4IR (no
nore as ZL7I R/ 4) [425DXN 363]. He should be there until the end of
April.
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<<< MOST NEEDED DXCC ENTI TI ES >>>
<<< PART 2/2 >>>

The follow ng survey is taken from the ARRL DXCC Year book 1997 and i ncl udes
the other 50 of the top 100 entities needed by DXers who participate in the
DXCC programme. Part 1/2 (positions from1l to 50) has been published in 425
DX News #362. <TNX The Daily DX>

97 96 Prefix Country 97 96 Prefix Country

51 41 VP8/ O South O kney 76 80 TJ Caner oon

52 53 XU Canbodi a 77 82 ZC4 UK Bases on Cyprus
53 44 XZ Myanmar 78 81 EK Arneni a

54 36 3V Tuni si a 79 83 D6 Conor os

55 50 3C Equat ori al Qui nea 80 76 5X Uganda

56 56 JX Jan Mayen 81 74 KH4 M dway

57 58 1S Spratly 82 59 9A Croatia

58 57 3D2C Conway Reef 83 85 ZK1/N North Cook

59 62 T5 Somal i a 84 88 3X Qui nea

60 71 KH5 Pal myra, Jarvis 85 64 S5 Sl oveni a

61 67 ZK2 Tokel au 86 92 FOC dCipperton

62 61 9N Nepal 87 84 CEOZ Juan Fernandez
63 63 YK Syria 88 97 KH7K  Kure

64 72 ST Sudan 89 86 XV Vi et nam

65 60 A6 United Arab Emirates 90 87 XT Bur ki na Faso
66 73 3D2R Rotumma 91 100 T2 Tuval u

67 78 JD1/M M nam Torishim 92 96 KH9 Wake

68 66 VK9/ X Christmas 93 91 RIM MV

69 70 8Q Mal di ve 94 93 S9 Sao Tone & Principe
70 79 ZD9 Tristan Da Cunha & Gough 95 95 T8 Pal au

71 69 ET Et hi opi a 96 94 3A Monaco

72 65 T19 Cocos 97 98 JD1/O (Qgasawara

73 77 VK9/C Cocos-Keeling 98 89 5V Togo

74 75 TY Beni n 99 c21 Naur u

75 68 1A0 SMOM 100 YVO Aves
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* QSL I NFO [1/2] *
CALL MANAGER | CALL MANAGER | CALL MANAGER !
3B8/ DL6UAA DLBUAA I EMDI uT2! Z | RAIDX SP7LZD !
3B8/ F6HMJ  FB6HWU I EMLLV URSLV | RH2E DF7TRX !
3C1GS EASBYP | EMAU uT4Uz | RI4C RK4ACWA |
3D2CB OKDXF I EN5J U3z I RKOQXY UAOKCL !
3D2H JALKIW I EP2MKO UABHCW I RKIQXI RALQY !
3D2KT OKDXF | EX8QB | K2QPR | RK2FBC DI1QJ !
3D2KZ JASVE I EX9A DFSW\S I RK2FWA DKAVW |
3D2SH JALIQY I EY2Q DJ1SKO I RK4ASWJ UMPK |
3D2TK JA3MCA | EZ8Al RWHS I RNOA UAOAG |
3D2TN OKDXF | F/G3RTE/P  G3SWH | RSOF VBHNK !
3D2VC OKDXF | F/G3SWH P  G3SWH I RZ3Q N2UCK !
3D2WP JALVPX | F5KDC/ P F6AXP I SO7CRS JALUT |
3DA0CA WIDR | FGBFC F6DzU | SO8R EA2JG !
3DAONX ZS6CAX | FJ/KLYJK  KLYJK | SORASD EA2JG |
3DAGA JHTFQK I FMBDN KU9C | S92AT NJ2D !
3V8BB LX2DW (0498)! FMBJY F5JYD I SNOJG SP2BI K !
3WTK OK1HVB | FOD/ OKIKT  OKDXF | SOBFHG PAOFHG !
3XY7A VE6DYS | FOO/ OKITN  OKDXF | STO/STIAP  DLOMAR !
4F3CV HB9CXZ | FOD/ OKIVD  OKDXF I SU3AM DLIFCM !
4G50N DUIRG | FOD/ OKSDX  OKDXF | SUSLXR SULER !
4J8DX 4K8DX | FOOFI K6SLO I SV/12YYO  K2MYX !
4JA9RI 4K7DWZ | FOOFR K6SLO I SV/ TA3J TA3J !
4K80ADR 4K7DWZ | FOOM Z VE3HO I SV/ TA3YJ TA3YJ !
4K8F UA9AB | FOBPV F6BCX I SVOIE DL2YAD !
4LOCR | K7JTF | FR5VZ F8VZ | SV3/SV2AEL SV2AEL !
AL1UN | K7JTF | FT5X/ FRSHR FR5HR | SVO/ SV2OWY SV20W !
ALAKK SV2AEL I FT5XN F6PEN I SX2T SV2TSL !
4L50 TA7A I FW2EH DJ2EH | SX2THE SV2TSL !
AN7TBW YU7BW | GBOSM GBWNI I T22JY JALIQY !
4ANBP YUSFFG | H24LP 5B4LP I T22KJ JALKIW |
4ANOBW YU7BW I H27X 5BAXF | T22KT JABMCA !
4S7/ DK3FW  DK3FW I HA0AA OH2BN I T22VE JABVE |
4STBRG HB9BRM | HA0AB VKINS I T328BI KH6DFW !
4S7DA WBHNK | HA4AL VK4AFL | T32RT WsUC !
4S7TSW ON6TZ | H44DX OH2BN | T88EM DL7ADL !
4UIVB KK4HD | H44RY OHLRY | T8SME 7NIRTO |
4X50DS/ SK  4Z5AD I HA4XX JASBCH I T95A K2PF !
AX50GF/ SK  4X6KJ | HA4YC AASBT I T99DX DL3NC !
5A21PA ON4APS | HB2CA HBOCA I TALZL RAOWA !
5A28 OE2GRP I HC2TV | OVWDX | TA2DS WASHUP !
5B4ADA 9A2AJ | HCA/ VESLAJ VE3LAJ I TA2ZW OKITN !
5B4EZ OE3EPW I HCBCR NESZ I TA3ZM DLSABL !
5H3PW N2CD I HFOPOL SP3BGD I TA7HA TALFA |
5H3RB LA4DM | HGA HASLN I TI 21 DX WAOBXB !



5N3BHF OEBLAG I H 3HN DH2JD I TI 5NW VBCV !
5N3CPR SP5CPR I HI4M AD4Z I TI1HP F6FNU !
5NOKWO NOUN | HI8/DJ4IJ  DK8ZD | TK/FBUFT  FBAXX !
5R8FU SMDDIZ | HKO/KB3GL  AC7DX I TL8CD FSTHR !
5T5SN F5RUQ | HKOHEU HKOFBF I TL8CK FGEWM !
5U7DX DK9KX | HK3/ KPAKD  WBHNK I TMDTWA FSUMP |
5\WSZ OKDXF | HK3JJH 0 HK3JJH I TMRT F6KDF !
5VWVD OKDXF I HP1XBI F6AJA I TNBCW F5SJB !
5VWW OKDXF | HR6/ HRLRMG HRLRMG I TMDFFP F6KUC !
5X1P GMRC | HSO/ VK3DXI DL4DBR | TP4CE FBFQK !
5Z4EO DLOMAR | HSOZAA KMLR I TS5 ISJHW !
5Z4FN ABI | HS0ZAZ | KOPHY | TT8JE F6FNU !
5Z4RL N2 AU | HS2CRU DL2FDK I TT8IWM N4CH !
6KOT DS4CNB | HZ1AB K8PYD | TT8ZB | K3ERN !
6VLC BWLQV L1167 | 6AI P I TU2XP F6AXP |
6W F6ERB  FGERB I 1L3/1 K2DUW | K2DUW I TU2XZ WBHC !
7J1AZL OK1FWQ I 1L3/1K8PGM | K2DUW I TUSGD NSFTR !
7X0VW ONSNT I 1L3/1NSHDE | N3AUD I TXK8K FK8VHN !
7711'S SMOOFG I 1L3/1V@WC | K2DUW I TZ6JA JAZEMU !
8P6AZ KU9C I 1L3/1Z2BKW | K2DUW I TZ6RC DI9ZB !
8P6EQ KC3AE I 1L7/1Z7ATC |Z7ATC I UAOAZ WBHNK !
8P9I R DJ1TO I 1 QBT | KESNQ I UAOQUG 0 UALAGC !
8P9l U DL7UTO I 1 QA | TOAJP | UMRZ K7ZR !
8Q7TQQ HBOQQ I | RON | KOSI R I UA9FAR W'YS !
9A1CAL 9A2F] I IR3T | V3AJZ I UA9XK RAOXBL !
9GLYR GAXTA I IR7S | K7YUA I UJ9A UA9AB !
9HOVRZ PAOJR I | TOGNG | TOFXY I UK8CK RWBHS !
9H1EL LA2TO | J28FA F5MXH I UK8OM | KKQPR !
9H3DX MDBJL I J3/NLFVR  OE3GRU I UK9AA DLAYT !
9H3YM PE1OFJ I J38A NALZL I UN3F UN7FJ !
9H3ZC G4EDG | J42Z SV20W I UN7FK WBHNK !
9J2A JAOJHA I J43PTR SV3AQN I UPOL UNSLW !
9J2AA | K2RZQ | J48I SL SV2AEL I uTol ur2iz = !
9J2BO W60RD I J49lL DI5I L | UTSJDS/ MM WBHNK !
9J2FR | K2RZQ I J52I M KBOXN | UTel ur2im !
9J2TF JA2BOV I J8OR EA2BP L UT7I ur2lo !
9K2/ SPSUAM  SP5PBE I JT1FCO VKANZ I UUOJM WLTE !
9K2/ SGBDAK  SP5KGQS I JTLY | OSNY I V29TT N2 AU !
9K9K 9K2RA I JVBHE QZ8RO I V31HE DL1IDA !
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INR/ GVAYXI
9MREU
9IVRKQ
INQQ
IMRYXI
9MBAAC
9NBCT
9NBHI L
9MBOO
IVBQQ
INBYXI
9MBCC
9NLNCW
9NLNE
9U5VRC
A22EW
A35FT
A35RK
AGLA)
A61AO
A92FZ
A92GD
AHOR
AHSK
AHSLG
AP2JZB
AP2WAP
AX3I TU
BA1CO
BA1DU
BVAFH
BVOSARL
BY1QH
C46A
OBAI E
CEO/ KF8OY
CE3/ F6AXV
CF9AV
CFOHF
COBHF
co8ZZ
CP4BT
CP8XA
CS98NC
CS98NH

CT3/ PA34d O

CT3BX
CT8T
C198BOP
CT98GG
CT98REP
Cv1s
Ccvay

GVAYXI
JA2EJ
JALXQC
DF5UG
GVBYXI
N2CO
HSO/ GAJMB
N2C0
N2CO
DF5UG
GVBYXI
PBOALB
DL3NCW
VKBNE
GBMRC
KB2MG
DL7FT
WTSQ
VBUR
NLDG
WBHC
K1SE
JHBRTO
OKDXF
KS6DV
K2EWB

| KAZGY
VK3ER
VBHC
VBHC
KAGSPQ
BVAYB
OH2PM
9A2A)
WZ8D
KF8OY
F2VX
VE9AV
VE9HF
CT1ESO
HI 3JH
DLOOT
DGONB
CT4NC
CT4NH
PA3G O
HBOCRV
CT1DW
CT1BOP
CT1GG
CT1REP
CX1S
CX2TL

IX1UG
JX2FL
JX3EX
IX4CIA
JX7DFA
JX9CAA
JX9EHA
JY5SK
JY9Q
JY9RU
K7P
KCAW
KGADZ
KGAWD
KGAZK
KHO/ NLKS
KHOAC
KH2/ K9AW
KH2/ N2NL

KH2/ WH6ASW

KH4/ NOKX

KH8/ KF4AM W

KH8/ N5OLS
KH8/ WP2AI H
KHO/ K8XP
KHO/ N2\B
KHO/ N6MZ
KL1SLE
KP2/ N20O
KP2AD
KP4l X
KP4QT
LUSHA
LWLDX
LX8DL/ P
LY7A
LZOB

MBT
MSOAPF/ P
NSVL

NH4/ NHB YK
NP3U
NP4Y
QA4SS
OD5PL
OD5PN
OD5RZ
OHOW
OK8AUE
ON50DRC
ONSONMVR
OT8A
OX3LG

LALUG
LA2FL
LA3EX
LA4CIA
LA7DFA
LA9CAA
LA2T
VXY
DL5MBY
F6ARU
AB7P

| N3CQH
WISD
WK
WIZYT
JALFUI
K7ZA
WEST
V2Yc
VKAFW
DKOKX
OKDXF
N5JA
OKDXF
WA4YBV
WA4YBV
WA4YBV
WL7KY
N2CO
OK1AJY
WPAM M
NP4FW
LUSHWR
LW DFM
LX1DA
LY2ZO
LZ1FI
&BXTT
MVILAUF
W1 JU
NH6 YK
WP4U
NP4JK
KB6J
HBOCRV
LX1NO
YO3FRI
OoH2I W
DL3JSW
ONARC
ONRU
ON7LR
OZ2ELA

V31SC
V31TH
VA44KJ
VATVTK
V51HK
V73NN
V73UX
VBJA
VI 6EWT
VI 6EWT
VI 6VY
VK1FF
VK4AU
VKSAN
VKILZ
VP5/ K6HNZ
VP5E
VP8/ GAVFU
VP8CQO
VP8CXV
VPIKK
VR2MV
VREYL
VRISLC
VROSUW
VU2JPS
W2RC/ | MD
WIA

W5 TSP
W6 BHZ
WP3A
XE1L
XQBPA
XT20W
XUOMTM
XU2A
XU2\\E
XU3MTM
XUBBND
XUF2B
XUXO
XV7SV
XV7SW
YB3CSE
YC6DEM
YC6HDF
YE2B
Yl 1AK
YI 1ALW
YI 1BN
Yl 1DKS
Yl 10M
Yl 1V

DK8ZD
NOSS
WB2TSL
VBSVTK
DL6OBS
N3OA
V73AX
JHTFQK
VK6ANC
VK6ANC
WBHC
VB2FFY
KCBAWK
VKAFW
NOAH
K6HNZ
K6HNZ
GOHXL
CESABF
DT
K1EFI
JR3JIFZ
K6RPF
VR2LC
VR2UW
VKINS
N21 VE
WIWA
K5GH
N6 CP
WADN
WA3HUP
CE3PA
FSRLE
HL2AQN
7L1MFS
K2VE
HL2AQN
JAGBND
NAJR
7LIMFS
SMDORV
SNVBMK
W TSQ
YB6GR
| KOZKK
YCOFTD
KC5HWR
VB3CON
| K2DUW
| K2DUW
| K2DUW
| K2DUW



CWLD
CX/ LU2CP
CX9AU
D68YN
D68YV
DL7UMA P
DS4BBL
DULOORG
DU7/ N7ET
E21CIN
EA7BQC/ P
EA8/ DK7ZH
ED3NFP
ED4RAX
ED5SJF
ED7MSS
ED8CMT
EF1l AT
EJ/ G3PFS
EK6GC
EK6OCM
EK7DX

CX1AK
CX6FP
KASTUF
HBOCYN
HBOCYV
DL7UVA
EA2 AKP
DUORG
N7ET
WBPP
EA7CH
DK7ZH
EA3DUF
EA4AHW
EASURL
EA7ANC
DL7VRO
EC1BXI
GPFS
VB HNK
KGEI D
DL1VJ

YI IWB
YJOADJ
YJ8UU
YM3DL
YP2C
YWBA
Z31G8
Z37G8C
Z38/ NN6C
Z38/ NO6X
ZD7H
ZD8T
ZD9BV
ZD9CO
ZD9I L
ZF2SD
ZK1KTT
ZK1TNN
ZK2CK
ZK2FT
ZS6CEV
Z\MM

| K2Duw |
DJ2EH !
ZL2HE !
DL4VBP !
YO2LI F !
YV5A !
NN6C !
NC6 X !
NN6C !
NC6 X !
WA2JUN !
AC4AlV !
WAFRU !
WAFRU !
ZS5BBO !
K7VI !
OKDXF !
OKDXF !
HBOBCK !
DL7FT !
| KTVWDX !
PY4MBJ !

|
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Resul t

P29NB K3BYV
P29VR WLFA
P3A VBHNK
P40J WKAG
P4ON KVBN
P49M VE3MR
PJ9JT WLAX
PQBVA PQBMM
PT4M PY4NBJ
PU2LCD PY2FFW
PYOFF VOVA
PYOZFO VOVA
PZ5JB AA3CE
PZ5YY AEAYY
RODAT UA3DAT
RODJG UA3DIG
RLANZ RULZC
RLASP RALAD
R3CA/ 0 UA9OBA
RAOFA VK6C
RAOFF N6FF
RAOFU WBHNK
RALPM RK1PWA
No 364

DI.F.M

by F6CFT J. COSTE (Award Manager) <TNX F6AXP>

Bl D. $425WAB64E

update 01 March 1998
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GUI LLQU J. Pierre
TENDRON J. Pierre
DELAS Quy
ROUMEAU Andr e
POVEL Max
VERVECHE Patrice
RUFET Henri
COSTE J. Jacques
FI LI PPl Bruno
FOURNI ER Pierre
CHABASSET Joel



12 F5JSK W ART Louis 126 "

13 F2YT HERBET Paul 125 "
14 F6HKS MARC Franci s 124 "
15 F5LIM VERNEUI L Pierre 119 "
16 FOMD POUCHOUX Mar cel 116 "
17 FeDzU LOUBERT Hubert 111 "
18 EA3KB RAMOS Ranon 109 "
19 | 2LXA CAPELO N co 101 "
19 ex FeJQU LE BRIS Alain 101 "
21 ONL- 7681 DAVWANS Ger ner 98 "
22 F- 10255 MORI CE St ephane 95 "
23 F6ELE BAS Di di er 91 "
24 | KIGPG BALSAMD Massi nmo 83 "
25 | KBDDN CUSUMANO Gaet ano 73 "
26 F6HVD MOTTE Jacques 61 "

kkhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkrkrkrkrkxx

425 DX NEWS WWV PAGE ---> http://ww-dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/index.htm
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425 DX NEWS IN ENGISH --> http://ww*dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/425/425-eng. htm

425 DX NEWS EN ESPANOL --> http://ww.intercomes/agtc/gtc425. ht m
425 DX NEWS IN I TALI ANO --> http://ww- dx. dei s.uni bo.it/htdx/425/425-ita. htm
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425 DX NEWS REFLECTOR
<<< SUBSCRI PTI ONS >>>

Pl ease send a nessage to: mej or dono@ec. fr.flashnet.it
Wite in the body of the nessage: subscribe 425dxnews <address>
Where <address> is the subscriber's e-mail address
Exanpl e: subscri be 425dxnews i 1j gqj @nsat. org
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425 DX NEWS SEARCH
Are you looking for any information published in past issues of 425DXN?
Pl ease go to: http://ww dx. deis.unibo.it/htdx/index.htm
and try the "Search" button
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[ EX
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425 DX NEWS HOVE PAGE: http://ww. 425dxn. org
425 DX NEWS MAGAZI NE: http://ww. 425dxn. org/ nonthly
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http://www-dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/index.html
http://www-dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/425/425-eng.html
http://www.intercom.es/qtc/qtc425.htm
http://www-dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/425/425-ita.html
http://www-dx.deis.unibo.it/htdx/index.html
http://www.425dxn.org
http://www.425dxn.org/monthly

425 DX News is a free of charge weekly bulletin
edited by Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQ and Valeria Pregliasco, |KLADH

Its contents nay be used, reproduced and distributed
in part or full provided that
"425 DX News" or "425DXN' receive proper credit

Contributors are invited to send their DX infornation to
Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQ) (425dxn@lice.it)
The deadline is 12 UTC on Fridays
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Direttore Responsabile
Gabriele Villa, |12VGWN
G ornalista Professionista - Tessera n. 071675
Ordine Nazionale dei Gornalisti
Roma, Italia
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